' rosstarrant

architects CHANGE ORDER
DATE: February 15, 2011 CO #: 31 (THIRTY-ONE]}
TO: DAG Construction PROJECT: Gallatin County Lower
4924 Winton Road Elementary Addition &
Cincinnati, Chio 45232 Renovations

Gallafin County, Kentucky
BG 09-261 / RTA 0840

CONTRACT DATE: April 16, 2000 CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
{include, where applicable, any undisputed amount alfributable lo previously execuled Construction Change Directives.)

« Provide material and labor fo adjust the installation of storm drainage piping as directed in attached Field
Order #21 which shall become a part of this Change Order (responding fo RFI 80 which is attached for
reference only) to avoid structural obstacles as noted in RFl 80 and to redirect to below the courtyard slab
area. Contractor shall provide necessary additive and deductive items affected by this Change Order
primarily concerning the storm drainage over the Courtyard Canopy roof area. Proposal Number 41ais
attached ilustrating the breakdown of costs to be an overall add of $4,154.%5 for this item.

» Provide material and [abor o install per request of building code enfarcement inspections and the RF 102
response a Town and Country Plastics model GI-10 grease trap with flow control fittings in lieu of the Scheir
mode| PATG-1412. Proposal Number 53 is atiached with applicable breakdowns illustrating an overall add
of $932.83 to the contract.

 Provide material cost adjustments {o install the Ekay LRAD 19218 5%" deep sink bowls in lieu of the LR 1218
sink bowls to comply with ADA requirements af the sinks requiring detail A/A2.0 in the contract documents.
Proposal Number 41 is atfached wiih applicable breakdown costs illustrating an overall add of $906.20 to
the contract.

TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER: 56,000,798
The ariginal Coniract Sum was $6,231,000.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $112,570.69
The Coniraci Sum prior fo this Change Order was $6,343,590.69
The Contract Sum will be Increosed by this Change Order in the amount of $6,000.98
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be %6,349,591.67

The Contract Time will be Unchanged -

The Date of Substanfial Completion as of ihe date of this Change Order is iherefore June 20, 2011

MOTE: This Change Order does not include chonges in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guoronteed moximum Price which have been
authorized by Construction Change Direclive until the cosl and time have been ogreed upon by both the Owner and Conidraciar, in which case a
Change Order is execuled 1o supersede the Construction Change Direclive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

orchileciure » civil enginesring » landscape architeciure » inlericr design
101 old iafayette avenue lexington, kenlucky 40502 p B59.254.4018 f 859.231.5046 www.rosstarrani.com




‘rosstarrant
architects

CHANGE ORDER

RossTarrant Architects, Inc.
101 Old Lofayette Avenue
Lexington, Kentucky 40502

DAG Construction
4924 Winton Road
Cincinnati, Ohio 45232

Gailatin County Board of Education
75 Boardwalk
Warsaw, Kentucky 41095

ARCHITECT (Firm name and address)

CONTRACTOR {Firm nome and address)

OWNER (Firm name and address]

BY (Signature)

BY (Signature)

BY (Signcture)

{Typed or printed name)

{Iyped or printed name}

{Typed or printed name)

DATE

DATE

DATE

orchitecture » civil engineering s londscape architeciure » inlerior design

101 old lafayetie avenue lexington, kenlucky 40502 p 859.254.4018 f 859.231.50446 www.osstarrant.com



KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION CHANGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTAL
DIVISION OF FACILITIES MANAGEMENT INFORMATION FORM

702 KAR 4:160
{Supplement la AIA G701 and G701/CMa Change Order Forms)

District Facility Schoo!
District Gallatin County Code 191 Name Lower Elementary School Code 010
BG# 09-261 Project Renovation & Addition Contract / Bid Package DAG Const.
Oviginal Contract Sum % 6,231,000.00 Change Order Number: 31
Requested Change Order Amount S 5,000.98 Time Extension Required: |:|Yes Nu

NOTE: All change orders shall be submitted with complete cost breakdown including materials, labor,
overhead and profit, and any other descriptive drawings and information.

Contract change requested by:

Local Board of Education General Contractor

Architect/Engineer D Construction Manager
Code Enforcement Official [] other

Change Order Description and Justification:

Items in this ehange order deal with plumbing adjustments to the contract to comply with code requirements {grease interceptor},
redirect strom dralpage to avoid going through above celling areas from a canopy condition, and adjust sinks to better comply with ADA
requirements. Contractoris able to perform these items in conjunction with other work related to these items.

Cost Benefit to Owner:

See above.

Have contract unit prices been utiized to suppori the cost associated with this change order?

I:l Yes No

Is the cost for this change order supported by an alternate bid or competilive price quote(s)?

l:l Yes No

Does this Change Order affect the total Architect/Engineer design fee for this project? Yes El No
Current A/E Contract Amount 3 401,916.09

Fee Amount for this Change:; L 378.06

New A/E Contract Amount: $ 402,294.15

Board of Education Designes Signature Date

Attach additional pages if necessary,
Page 1



Project No.:

Proposal Number:

10-2

Projoct:

Gallalin New Elemantary

Data:

Description: FWO 21 Combo af PR 15, 38, 41 Courtyard Cancpy

Constr, Mgmr: DAG. €

onstruction

Architect: Rosstarrant Architacts. inc.

1. LABOR:
Ceordination

(straight

Foremanfayout

time only}

B, SUBCONTRACTOR:

PSR
Ec Shidmit  Add for
Ec Shidmit

GAT

8. MARKUP:

FWO 21 Roaf keaders and down spouts

raol drain plumbing work

Deduet for 10° of insutation

10. MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS

Pownspout Drain conneclicns, Tie iato existing
8" PVC for downspott drains, 4" PVC Starm Pipe & Downspoul Dralh Boot

3 x

1]

haurs x rale
x

hours % rale =
Subiolat {1,2,1,4,5,6);

560,00

TOTALS

Subtotal (1 thru 7):

15%

TOTAL COST {4 thru 7) + {8 and 9)

Labor
Maiaslal
Labor
Matedal
Malarial

Labar -
Matartal

TOTAL COST {1 thru 7} + (8 and 2} + (10):

E.C 3cnman Phumtiing Conmtaciar, inc,

. atuy g,
Poiea {4 Allutea Lo Looar SIa..-l, 3:1 2t} et tia ot
A
Locatapn BdBmes _F+ - 4o o Pigrm.
Gecuo o Spee _ Rt0%  drajn g lewiagas EsLniueg b
-+ 1 e
Arnperr  Fhiofid ety g Lrgery
Ll
Cnianimy | Dasctiption TN W aririad LIPA) §hortora | Uil Homy
-
sz IR RN, 111
£ Aol 4 - 3
A f vt Poe TEY n -'. = .;
) ¥ err FEe o F I 7
feg! 12848 pae Bi- A 1 :
* t;:' 1 srdatelres A
Lo s engio ¢
P 71 m nK
MA - [
‘:_J-J i l?)
{nees] 1 1
i A FLIL | T | ERrER £, - |
I A5 sppere Tyl £rd |- /3 :
2_: 17 spL T ggpy hi- 342 o =
2 47 Sap 10 ey, i " ;
- 44
Jo! 2ILCE e <] )a- "': =
Lo b= Dewyary m I 7 I
kY Ja I g buda g E - i
el =gt
o Pl ",’i’
rabetat St A
LYY 397~ o
golms [—for ~ -
174 % I
fo ™= A
[LITy 12 -
fgx (L F] 50,7 5 11 : I | I
an
B W P S

ey Clersyy, -a_LE_!_"_'“L.)

S 180.00
[ .
A
5 180.00
Unit Price
5677.00 3$677.00
LEANIN S510.80
S0.00
50180 3201.00
ERGE T (S 100 O
SHHLN S800.00
S1.245.00 51.245.00
S0.00
it
Total 5351300

10/22110

5 54185

_54,154.85




Data;

RFI Hu,:

Dale Angwer Roguired:

Ta:

Fram;

Pheno:
Fax:

Subject:

GQueslinn:

Costimpack:
Polays:

NIGTAIBUTION

RESPONSE:

[ata af Reply:

TOORETHUCTION

EXCEENIHGIEXECTATILNS

Gallatin County schoals

[z
I —
Srlaraing

Cincinnali Dk 45222

513-542-85097 E-mall:
513.542.9206

nn_rmuun_m_"_H_

Re!. Orawing (5] eoR "TF On page A2

Roof Oraln puling

Flaazs fata? (G el 13 GA a4 ALL 1718y I roed drains &n he st ka the #oht side of L wall Ualls
[abiwst In1ha detall Thasa tect rals érsin bach Into G dutiding abae i Eoldor ealting end down
Lnta Lve fasrosh st een chase. Now srewe 1y ged o 1T earuiar ool traln Hna bach bnta the
ndilingT Thoes ks & 167 N § bt Bue ered uas course ol 2 sond Seam with ro-das | 1L T bvs rock
tiraina an Ihat el peed Lo lia Plasax 4 Enginner toch a1 s sliallan
et gl oanivid

| [] 1 YES | no
[ x ] ves | Ino

Styryedt:[Dala White ]
_I ]

<EE frmeedED rELD cpnéR- 21,

—— Few ]
A e—




Nmﬂﬂomﬂo Framt
architects

FIELD ORDER
DATE: August 31, 2010 FO #: 2
T0: Dalz While Jr. RE: Gallalin Couniy Lower Elemeniary Acdition &
DAG Consliuclicn Renavalions
4924 Winton Rood Gallglin Counly, Kenlucky
Clncinnali, Ohlo 45232 86 09241
RTA 084D

You oue hereby direcled fo eascule promplly this Figld Order which inferprels the Conlraet Dacuments or aidets minot changesin
ilve Worl withaui change in Cenlroct Sum ar Conliacl Time,

DESCRIPUON:

in rasponse to RE B0, adjus! tha cowrtyord conopy rooi dralns and leadars as noled on atlashed drowings FO21.0.
£025.2, ond FO21.1%P3.2.). Reduce the roof drains of the conopy lrom two droins oiginally llustroled on the A3
sheels o the one fluslrated o FO21.2. Adjusl Ihe piping to ascupper as Nustraled o 8 and C/FO21.2, Addifonal
plping informalion 15 pravided on XP3.2.1 and sile storm adjusiments concesming h ke may be found an FO21.1,
Adjust Ihe lacallan of Ihe emergency roal draln as noted on lke F021.) ond XPIRL,

Additionslly, odjust Ihe slarm tiainage piping @ Vesiibuie VA os liluskaled on ihe alioched XP3,2.2 drowing,

Fiald coordinate cnd verily Ihe olteched adjusimenis ond nolify our office i Ibere are any further cloriicalions
regording ihe hwo noled ltems cbove,

ATTACHMENTS;
FO2E.1. FO21.2 FOZI.1%F3.2.1. ond FO21.1XP3.2.2

BY: Sarch Johnsan, LEED Grean Associate = Ronold & Murrall, Ir.. AlA, LEED AP B0+C

Sarah Johnson, LEED Green Associale
Loith M. Ross, PE, LEED AP BD+C
John C, Gibetd, LEED AP BD+C

File 0840-4)
o100

e » Civit engs ing « & + interict cetgn
101 oid Iofoyslic ovenwe lscngion. kenlucky 43582 p B57,254,4016 | B57.731,5044 www.tossioiioni.com




[ i
-i
ETITE

A
A
]
ﬁ_

Lu
o o
DS. 2 D.S. _ mo.m\.@
| ® I Pwk\g
b | 8" PE | ID.S
D i _ -
L F o _ i
% | 8" PE \
- _ |
g e b 1 . 5.
: ™ 8 PE__
.\n = 1 Y By |
LV PR N TR NNE
&D.S. 'D.5. ~M.5.\D.Ss4'D.s.D.s. D LD,
(#7) @
MY - 4DB.6A RIH - 44lo

&" FE INV IN - 4880
& FE NV IN - 4880
&' FE IRV N - 4860
15" RCP 1NV OUT - 45168

|

BEITIN K GRILIIEM

2rrossiorrqnf
architects

FELD CHOER 211
LOWER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ADDITION AND AENOVATIONS
FOR THE
GALLATN GOUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

ot e e
LS
@ PROVIGE AND (NSTALL DOVRFOUT BOOT FOR CAHOPT DRAIN COMESTION,
@mma,.._mm AND INSTALL & FE PIPE AND WYE NTO 15" RO FIFE AS SHOWIL BE# BGE
w&‘»ﬂf ﬂ-_lbh"\..l
() FROVIDE AND INSTALL SURFAGE MOUNTED ELEANCUT FER DETAIL D/SD44 o —
ﬂ-ﬁ!l»‘l
HEES
REVISED GOURTYARD SITE DRAINAGE PLAN a0 : e
SCALE : I' = 20° N b FO211




WL

V130 d3ddnOS

W0l

o
Vo)

R

TNOdSNMOG

7

g

8

L

B

LY /AdONVYI@NOILYD 013 NIVYQ 400

WO

T IEOd  nvd do0u roviv 3aNSu33Y

N

2
=l
TH=
T § —E gggd ==_..'"'i““—“ ‘_ Ql — = .'—:—
) 3 1 0 o T o o DA S D O O O I HHIH"I;IIH"”‘IH |
RN = L]
£l & : :] [
ik al /\
R ﬁ | S —— mﬂ' a i + § ':"‘ T R . [
g 12 Min, u agﬁg EEEE "-. AR |
S TN o O O - - e O A O
/\ b )l HE i» .
g |- AN iie - AN
g T
d \ [ - ,,,g_iﬁ, e T — :— — oo -
__ _ — i pEwveriey || L o [ i _ -
TCOORD WIMEP DRAWINGS -
A S S VR SOOI (| IR WO IO N R B o : - - | I
o s 111052 R T N

|
1
|
- _;__
]
8 T
- i
| SE=.
T t
Al il
T -i_ll
1204

AR L

I AR
HHAHR

dds — 0 -

.gg
. E

: HEMAZLVIOCHOCD

[ !th IPLUE
b [

:

—

I
—‘a{g.ﬂ —
F

s

9=53 .5':‘ 5
EDE‘ X =
EpS3 kS
z 3
958 E
=2 ua
‘_’_.m_ u-a
T 1
J i
W=

l
S

o

&ty 1

IZ' 1eO4

Pt FitLD DRDER FOR RF| 50 ROOF DRAIN LOGATIONS .
':‘:,E;: ——— Galkafin Counky Lower Bemenlary Schonl rOSSTqrran
T For the : architects
% Gollalin County Boord of Educlion
- -
——

S krtarery By W sty Y EHbealn beeia




PLUMANG TAG NUTES: e

15, EXTEND 47 STORM LINE DOWM 3NTD SCUPPER AMD SEIM.  REFERENCE
ARCHITECTUIRAL FIELD) ORCER FO21.1 FOR EXACT LOCATON OF SCUPFER AMD
ADCIQHAL INFORMATION,

12, FURMISH AND INSTALL OVERFLOW RODF DRAIN EQUAL TO ZURM ZC-100-AW-C
WITH ALUMIKUM DOME ADJUSTABLE WATER LEVEL REGULATOR, UMDER DECX CLAMP,
CAST IRCN BODY ACCESSORIES AS REQUIRED FOR RODS CONSTRUCTION, AND
A" OUTLET.  PROVIDE WATER TIGHT SEAL AT THE CONNECTION OF THE AODY 10
THE POME TO PREVENT ROGF WASER FROM EMTERING IHID THE BODY.

3, FURNISH AND IMSTALL DOWNSPOUT NOZZIE ECUAL TO ZURN ZANB-199-55 WITH
ML ROUGH BRONZE BODOY, THREADED INLEY, HECORATMVE FACE OF WALL FLANGE
AHD OUTLET HOZILE, REMOVABLE STAINLESS SiEEL SCREEH, AMD & OUTLET SUE.

FROJECT:  GALLATIN COUNTY LOWER ELEMENTARY

SCHOOL. ADDITION AND RENGVATION T R ..”w\ Sl
DRAWN BY: o CHECKED BY: e DRAWNG 4 : : T e o
DATE g310
_c.m._ww.wnn:_ﬁ ummenr REE. £ _HON._..—
Louisyille, Kentucky 40253 paz2 XP3.2.]

302 3263085 - F 502 3262681 | SHEET TITLE: PARTIAL PLAN - AREA 'B" - PLUMEING




CORAINGH

o]

PROJECT:  3ALL ATIN COUNTY LOWER ELEMENTARY
SCHOOL ADDITION AND RENOVATION

DATE: g310

1041 Meeting Street,
B0, Hox #43504
Louisville, Kentucky 40253

REF. ¥ poa

502 3263083 + I 502 316.25%]
WHW.CIHaEgTE.LOT

SHEET TITLE: PARTIAL PLAN - AREA 'B' - PLUMEING

PRAWING #

FO211
XP3.22




Date:

Proposal Number: IE

Project No.: 10-2 Description: Change in Grease Interceptor RFI 102
Project: Gallatin New Elementary

Constr. Mgmr: D.A.G. Canstruction
Architect: Rosstarrant Architects, inc.

12122110

TOTALS

1. LABOR: (straight lime anly)

$ 120.00

5136.00

5177.24

50.00
50.00

Coordination 2 X S60.00 S 120.00
hours % rale =
Foreman/layout X 5 -
hours x rale =
Sublotal 1,2,3,4,5.6): s 120,00
Subtotal {1 thru T):
B. SUBCONTRACTOR: Unit Price
Town and country Gl-10 Grease '
Ec Schidmit inlerceplor Labor
New cost b1 446,00 Material
Credit from old 5 {311.76})
tax 5 800
Shipping 5 35.00
Labor 3 136.00
. Lubor

9. MARKUP: 15%

TOTAL COST {1 thru7) + (8 and 9)
10. MISCELLANEOUS [TEMS

TOTAL COST {1 thru 7) + (8 and 9} + (10}:

$384.00

30.00

s 8ir.24
B 122.59

5  930.83

5 039,83




Date:
RFI No.:
Date Answer Required:

To:

From:

Phone:
Fax;

Subject:

Question:

Cost Impact:
Delays:

DISTRIBUTION

RESPONSE:

Date of Reply:

innali:Dhic452

513-542-8597 E-mail: dwhilejr@dag-cons.com
513-542-9286 .

~ Ref.Spec(s):
Ref. Drawing (s)

Grease trap conflict

Haore are the documents {3 pagas) that explaln the situation with the grease trap. Tha first puge is the
approved intereeptors by the KY Stata Divislon of Plumbing. The second page Es a letter from the
manufacturers rep.

stating that 1s not approvad,

X YES NO

X YES NO

Signed:|Dale: Whil

Furnish and Install Town and County Plastics model GI-10 grease trap with
flow control fitting in Yieu of the Scheir model PATG-1412.

Signed: | :SARAHIOHNSON




() Roctfose separators tor grease, oil, hair and sollds in varicus styles and sizes and being mare specilically modal sanes G, G310, G L T

‘G LOM, GF, GFE, GAS, GPS, G55, a8, RHS, GSC, RMS, RSD, SD. SBE, GTD, and RTD |hat ure used for thelr intended pripose anc
% Inslalled in accordance {o the manulaclaress spx_mncn!lnn and the plumbing codo.

{e) Grease Imetceplors as manolaclured by Enpoca, [nc. of SI. Charles, L.

() Giease Trags U.S.A Palypropylene giease trap, motel number G7-25, as cenlified by the Plumblog ang Diain Instilole.

{q) Schier Giaase lutercaptoss Trapper IF Series maeting ASME 112.14.3 tiodel numbers 1820, 2025, 2635 and 3050.

(h) Schler Grease Interceptors Great Bosln Sedes mepting ASME 112,14.3 Model numbers GB-75 ond GB-250 approved only wilh the
Installation of two-diractional, accessibly cleanouls an the intsl and the outlel. The discharge of garbage disprosals shall not be peevilled.

{21) Piastic Oddilias Srv {sewer relia] vant) claan.oul;

{22} Conlach A-2000 - a VC corrugated pipe wilh smoolh interlor mealing of exceeding all the matetdal and serice test requiremeanls o
ASTM [3-3034-00 oxcepl dimensions at the tYme of manutaclure;

{23) Monchemical waler reatmaont ta conlrel lime scala and coirasion buitdup superior waler conditioners as manpfaciured by Kemiune
Inc;

Debbie Schmidt

From: zak@streamkey.com

Sent: Monday, November 29, 2010 1:16 PM
To: ecschmidt@fuse.net

Subject: Re: Schier APML

Earl:

Schier Products manufacturer's every grease trap they make in-accordance to
the ASHME #A112.14.3 grease interceptor standard.

It is extremely expensive to obtain ASME certification. Also, ASME charges
that large f=e for every single unit, instead of per series {(i.=. Trapper
I, Great Basin Series). That being said, Schier had to choose the most
popular models for "official” certification.

Unfortunately, the PATG 1412 is not one of the Trapper II interceptors with
;Lhe "official"™ ASME stamp of certificacion.

Regards,
Zak

UNT FAG Mo, ¢

XA

[ENR-LI I

‘[A’Kﬁcf [T

| —————

armeu

-t

1+ ramaay v g
Ui \ [
drenniim bnm C1 o bvab HEELE =L S S
b ks (bes BaF e | § owintre |82
iroceasy |7

ra Fictons S

[TY e

B SRR L LR )

Lignature o
Appovol

.

Bene of AppoYGt:

R e P SCHiE
|EEER S PRODUCTS

e — e oot e
Tismetong Dot done Pt

Mugs e Tl




Project No.: ‘ 10-2

Project: Gallatin New Elementary

Date: 012711

Proposal Number;

Description: P4 ADA Sink Change in new addition

Constr, Mgmr: D.A.G. Conslruction

Architect: Rosstarmant Architects, Inc.

1. LABOR: {straight time only)

TOTALS

Ceardination 2 X S60.00 % 120.00
hours x rate =
Foraman/layoul % 5 -
htwrs x rate =
Subtotal (1,2,2,4,5,6): 3 120.00
Subtotal {1 thru 7); 5 120.00
8. SUBCONTRACTOR: Unit Price
EC Schmidt Elkay Lead 1918 5 1/2" Deep sinlc bowels n Hor of LR1MS Material 3 630,00
Tux $ 38.00
_ 788,00
8, MARKUP: 15% 3 118.20
TOTAL COST {1 thru 7) + {8 and 8) 3 9D5.20

10. MISCELLANEQUS [TEMS

TOTAL COST {1 thru 7) + {8 and 8) + (10);



rosstarrant

PROPOSAL REQUEST

architects
DATE: January 24, 2010 PR #:
T0: Dale White Jr. RE:

DAG Construction
4924 Winton Road
Cincinnati, Ohio 45232

(21} Twenty-One {revision 01/25/11)

Gallatin County Lower Elementary Addition &
Renovations

Gallatin County, Kentucky

BG 09-241

RTA 0B40

Pleose submit an jtemized quotalion for changes in the Coniract Sum and/or Time incidental to proposed modificofions fo the
Confract Documents described therain.

THIS 1S NOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TQ PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN.

DESCRIPTION:

[Revision underlined.)

Please provide pricing for material and labor to install vision glass to maich elevation type B in AJAé.1 for the pair of

doors (147} at Music Room 147

ATTACHMENTS:

none

BY: Sarah Johnson, LEED Green Associate

Ronatd E. Murrell, Jr., AlA, LEED AP BD+C:
John C. Gilbert, LEED AP BD+C: Sarah
Johnson, LEED Green Associate;

File 0840
PR-21-0840

orchiieciure « civil engineering » londscope archilecture » interior design

101 old lofayette avenue lexinglon, kentucky 40502 p B59.254.4018 f 85%.231.5046 www.rosslarrant.com



